PARENT/STUDENT POWER UP DEVICE AGREEMENT

2017-2018 School Year

To maintain use of an Athens City School District mobile technology device, students must comply with the rules and expectations identified in the Student/Parent Power Up Handbook and the Athens City School District's Internet Safety and Acceptable Use Policy (Board Policy GBC), as the same exist now or are later amended. Any failure to comply with these rules and expectations may suspend or terminate the student's qualification for use of a device and its accessories. Each student and parent/guardian is asked to read this handbook carefully. The parent/guardian and the student should initial next to each statement that follows, and sign at the bottom of this document.

The following items reiterate some of the most important points covered in the Power Up Handbook.	Student Initial	Parent Initial
I understand that the legal title to the device belongs to the Athens City School District and shall at all times remain as such.		
I understand and agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the District Internet Safety and Acceptable Use Policy and guidelines outlined in the Power Up Handbook. Failure to abide may result in disciplinary action and suspension or loss of privileges to use the device.		
I understand that by taking possession of the device, I agree to assume full financial responsibility for the safety, security, care, and proper use of the device, including its accessories.		
I understand that I must report all device damages, theft or loss within the timely manner stated in the Parent/Student Power Up Handbook.		
I understand that the device and its accessories should remain in a secure, supervised area as a reasonable precaution against damage, theft or loss.		
I understand that, unless instructed otherwise by a teacher, all students must have their device with them, fully charged, each day for class.		
I understand that if, in the opinion of the building administrator, it is felt that the student did not exercise proper care and/or take appropriate precautions, and this behavior resulted in damage to the laptop, the cost of the repair will be the responsibility of the student/parent/guardian.		
I understand that the user assumes responsibility for information assessed on the device and ACSD personnel shall monitor all files, communications, and online activities of individuals who access the device.		
I understand that a student failing to return the device and/or its accessories at the end of the year or before his or her departure from ACSD, may be subject to criminal prosecution or civil liability.		
I understand that the Athens City School District is not responsible for inappropriate materials accessed using this device.		
I understand that the student, his parents (or legal guardians), or any other person using this device has no expectation of privacy whatsoever as to any content on the device.		

(print student name) have read and agree to all of the guidelines contained within the Power Up Handbook and the Athens City School District Internet Safety and Accepta Use Policy, as the same now exist or as they may be later amended by the school district.				
Sign stude	nt name	Date		
guidelines contained withi	(print parent/guardian in the Power Up Handbook and the Atl the same now exist or as they may be	name) have read and agree to all of the nens City School District Internet Safety and later amended by the school district.		
Sign parent (guard	ian) name	Date		
	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
Device SN	Device	Asset #		